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Charges Bilt

CIRCULAR ON TARIFF w.e.f 13" May 2013

(BONDED WAREHOUSE)

1. WAREHOUSE CHARGES:

1. Initial Warehouse charges (Storage) for issue of space certificate is 4 Week only.
a. Minimum space allotment for Sea Cargo-5 sq.m.
2. B.Minimum space allotment for Air Cargo ~2 sq.m.
3. Space/storage charges will be at the rate of Rs.70/= per sq.m per week or part
thereof commencing from the date of issue of space certificate,
4. Surcharge on storage/Space: This arises in the following two cases only and is at
10% of storage charges is Rs.7.00 per week or part thereof.

a) When the imported goods bonded are stored beyond the expiry date
of Bond. Chargeable from date of expiry of Bond.

b) Surcharge arises only if Exbond delivery is made after 3 days of
payment of duty. For delivery made within 3 days no surcharges
arises. Surcharge is at Rs.7.00 per week or part thereof.

II INSURANCE CHARGES:

a. Insurance charges are Levi able from the date of bonding of the goods at

the warehouses.
b. Initially insurance charges is payable for minimum 4 weeks only from the

date of Bonding of goods at warehouse,
c. Rs.16.50per one lakh rupees (Assessed value of goods + duty) per week or

part thereof,

III LABOUR/LOADING/UNLOADING CHARGES AT WAREHOUSE

Sl.No. Particuiars Using Mechanical Manual
F.L & Lab our Lab our
1. 20’ containers Unloading/stuffing/ Rs.2,150/= Rs.1,525/=
Stacking charges
2, 40’ containers Unloading/stuffing/ Rs.3, 415/= Rs.2,205/=
Destuffing
3. Lorry loading/unloading Rs.870/= Qty Basis
4. Trailer Lorry loading/unloading Rs.945/= Qty Basis

a. (N.B) Job requiring Crane Rs.750/= per hour or part thereof will be

Extra

b. Rs.1000/- to be added per container towards P.0O.Cost Recovery charges
from 25.10.11 for Bonding works ‘

C. Rs.750/- to be added per L.C.L towards P.0.Cost Recovery charges for
Bonding works from 25.10.11
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Charges Bill
LOADING
5. Bag Cargo . ' Rs.5.00 each
6. Cartons a) Small less than 2 kgs Rs.6.00 each
b} Large above 2 kgs Rs.7.00 each
7, Drums a. Small less than 100 kgs Rs.24.00 each
b. Large above 100 kgs Rs.40.00 each
For Mechanical Operations Lorry Rates

IV Misc, charges (Bond/Exbond) Rs.50/- per bill,

V  Service charge 10% on labour handling charges only. Minimum charges
Rs.110/= only.

VI General Information:

1.

2.

Initial payment for SAC & Final Ex-Bond payment are to be in cash or by D.D only.
Cheque will not be admitted in these cases.

Normal warehouse delivery/receipts of goods are from 10:30 A.M. to 5 P.M. OT will
be charged at Rs.300/= from 5 P.M. (No O.T. work will be done beyond 8 P.M. for

security reasons) '

-All payments are to be made at the office i.e. No: 23','Rajaji Salai, Chennai-600

001,

Necessary forms for space application, application for bonding of goods, application
for delivery of goods will be issued at the office.

Rs.200/= will be charged extra if cheque is returned/dishonoured by bank.

VII SPACE TO BE ALILOTED:

Sl.No. for 20’Container for 40’Container

1, 18 5q.mts 36 Sq.mts

2. 15 Sg.mts 30 Sq.mts FOR LEAD INGOTS & LEAD CALCIUM
3. Ifbrums 25 Sq..mts . 50 Sq.mts

4. Minimum 05 Sq.mts

T .
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VIII LORRY BATI'A AND FORKLIFT BATTA:

LORRY BATTA.

WHILE BONDING:
20" CONTAINER
40" CONTAINER
WHILE EX-BONDING:
Rs.200/- Per Lorry
F.L. BATTA:

WHILE BONDING
20’ CONTAINER
40’ CONTAINER
WHILE EX-BONDING
EACH LORRY
EACH TRAILER
FOR VANS:
F.L BATTA

Rs. 55/-
Rs. 75/-

Rs. 120/-
Rs. 240/-

Rs.120/-
Rs.120/-

Rs. 55/-

[Nofe: LCL — LORRY RATES APPLICABLE]

For KAILASH SHIPPING SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

No:23, Rajaii Salai t Floor P. T Lee. Changalvata

Naicker Maligai,Chennai, 00601
PAN NO. : AAACK2806R




